Consultation on Proposed 2025-2029
Five-Year Service Plan Amendment

Agenda Item 8. a. e::



2026 Annual Service Plan "'

Service Design Standards

Recommended service changes

Plan SeCtiOnS Holiday service levels

Planned service disruptions

Major events

e 2026 major events summary
e 2026 minor events

State of Good Repair (SGR) projects

Agenda Item 8. a. UTA %



Annual Plan Considerations

Service and Planning Financial

* Early substantial completion of e Sales Tax Revenue

MVX construction e Federal Formula Funds

* Operations feasibility and resources s Crants
e Capital Projects completion

* Upcoming 5YSP cycle

Agenda Item 8. a. UTA @



Existing

Annual
Miles
541,437

374,939

46,362

Existing
Annual
Hours

45,856

30,749

3,351

Agenda Item 8. a.

Existing
Blocks

Existing
Runs

22

15

New
Annual
Miles

486,418

364,846

382,877

161,780

Recommended April 2026

New
Annual
Hours

39,273

27,032

30,990

11,040

New
Blocks

New
Runs

19

13

15

Annual
Miles
Delta

-55,019

-10,093

382,877

115,418

Annual
Hours
Delta

-6,583

-3,717

30,990

7,689

Blocks

Delta

-1

Route 50X: MVX Implementation

Runs
Delta

15



UTA "

vital West Valley Central (=) [ g‘aierik 2eNn s:: |.T|'H
MVX] 35 | 39 | 47 [r232 . 3 = LAKE
. |EDEDEBRGsE o WEST = = -
= 3650 § VALLEY
= CITY 3900 §
-

4100 5

= SLCC-Taylorsville .f'
Transit Center b
mvx] 47 | 217 39 re

a“\li ."ll

o @
ATHERTON DR Eﬂ

Murray North E] G]@

3300 5

1 00g
3 00&

3900 5

Intermountain

» - :
T80 ¢ ﬁ' SLCC= VINE ST m Hospital
x <~/ Taylorsville TAYLORSVILLE ._\ gfiu;‘cm}f
: & ar
i 5300 S
zoow.  AE it Murray Central G O [E]| MURRAY A

Sugar Factory Road

H Jordan Valley (=)= m m m m Eﬂ
227] 232 240|530 = [ 47 |
SLCC- ;G
Jordan

Agenda Item 8. a.

G200 § 1

STATE 5T

6100 5



Recommended November 2026

Route 667: Farmington Trolley Discontinuation

Existing  Existing New New Annual  Annual

Annual Annual Existing Existing Annual Annual New New Miles Hours  Blocks Runs
Miles Hours Blocks Runs Miles Hours  Blocks Runs Delta Delta Delta Delta
87,277 4,946 2 2 0 0 0 0 -87,277 -4,946 -2 -2

Agenda Item 8. a. UTA %



QUESTIONS?

Agenda Item 8. a. UTA %



