Consultation on Proposed 2025-2029 Five-Year Service Plan Amendment



2026 Annual Service Plan

Plan Sections

Service Design Standards

Recommended service changes

Holiday service levels

Planned service disruptions

Major events

- 2026 major events summary
- 2026 minor events

State of Good Repair (SGR) projects



Annual Plan Considerations

Service and Planning

- Early substantial completion of MVX construction
- Operations feasibility and resources
- Capital Projects completion
- Upcoming 5YSP cycle

Financial

- Sales Tax Revenue
- Federal Formula Funds
- Grants



Recommended April 2026

Route 50X: MVX Implementation												
Route	Existing Annual Miles	Existing Annual Hours	Existing Blocks	Existing Runs	New Annual Miles	New Annual Hours	New Blocks	New Runs	Annual Miles Delta	Annual Hours Delta	Blocks Delta	Runs Delta
39	541,437	45,856	8	22	486,418	39,273	7	19	-55,019	-6,583	-1	-3
47	374,939	30,749	6	15	364,846	27,032	5	13	-10,093	-3,717	-1	-2
50X	0	0	0	0	382,877	30,990	5	15	382,877	30,990	5	15
227	46,362	3,351	1	3	161,780	11,040	3	5	115,418	7,689	2	3



MVX Route UTA SOUTH pital Maverik West Valley Central 3300 S 3300 S SALT Center F232 700 W LAKE 3500 S 240 248 509 513 227 WEST 4000 W 47 VALLEY 3650 S 3800 S 39 CITY 3900 \$ 39 3900 S 3200 W 39 Murray North (a) (a) 4100 S 47 4100 S 47 205 SLCC-Taylorsville 15 227 **Transit Center** MVX 47 217 39 47 4500 S 227 47 47 47 Intermountain Hospital VINE ST 7800 S **West Jordan** SLCC-Taylorsville **TAYLORSVILLE** Murray Park 5300 S 5400 S MURRAY 2700 W. (-) 221 Sugar Factory Road 227 Murray Central () () 🖭 45 54 200 201 227 9000 5 Jordan Valley (2700 W 47 227 F232 240 F590 SLCC-Jordan 6100 S Agenda Item 8. a.

6200 S



Recommended November 2026

Route 667: Farmington Trolley Discontinuation												
	Existing	Existing			New	New			Annual	Annual		
	Annual	Annual	Existing	Existing	Annual	Annual	New	New	Miles	Hours	Blocks	Runs
Route	Miles	Hours	Blocks	Runs	Miles	Hours	Blocks	Runs	Delta	Delta	Delta	Delta
667	87,277	4,946	2	2	0	0	0	0	-87,277	-4,946	-2	-2



QUESTIONS?

